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RESOLVES 

01" THE 

STATE 0 F MAINE. 



BANGOR CHILDREN'S HOME-LEWEY, LONG & BIG LAKES. 

fail to fulfill the conditions contained in this resolve, they may, 
in their discretion, withhold the appropriation herdn granted; 
and the further sum of one thousand dollars is hereby appro­
priated to said academy to be expended by the trustees thereof 
for the repair of the boarding house building connected with 
said academy; and provided further, that said normal academy 
shall not be entitled to any aid from the state for the years nine­
teen hundred and seven and nineteen hundred and eight in addi­
tion to that carried by this resolve. 

Approved February 26, 1907. 

Chaptel.' 57. 
Resolve in favor of ,the Bangor ChHdren's Home. 

Resolved, That the sum of fifteen hundred dollars be and 
hereby is appropriated in aid of the current expenses of the 
Bangor Children's Home, of Bangor, Maine, for the year nine­
teen hundred and seven, and the sum of fifteen hundred dollars 
for the same purpose for the year nine.teen hundred and eight. 

Approved February 26, 1907. 

Chapter 58. 
Resolve in aid of navigation on Lewey, Long and Big Lakes. 

Resol-ved, That the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars is 
hereby appropriated for placing and maintaining buoys in 
Lewey, Long and Big lakes in vVashington county. All said 
money to be expended under the. direction of the state steam­
boat inspectors. 

Approved February 26, 19()7, 
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